
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

November, 2017 

This Month Calendar Year to Date 

2017 2016 %Chg 2017 2016 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  18,375 18,299 0.4% 210,324 209,123 0.6% 

  Military 393 351 12.0% 3,834 3,610 6.2% 

  General Aviation 1,182 1,280 -7.7% 15,065 17,805 -15.4% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 11,604 14,646 -20.8% 199,169 190,069 4.8% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 9,263 7,951 16.5% 112,255 111,415 0.8% 

Total System Operations 39,242 40,896 -4.0% 521,748 510,607 2.2% 

PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  15,956 16,130 -1.1% 183,040 181,426 0.9% 

  Cargo 1,836 1,664 10.3% 17,766 16,898 5.1% 

  Charter 4 6 -33.3% 22 30 -26.7% 

  Major 8,322 7,802 6.7% 91,390 86,142 6.1% 

  National 446 562 -20.6% 5,864 6,390 -8.2% 

  Regional 5,348 6,096 -12.3% 67,998 71,966 -5.5% 

  Domestic 15,452 15,632 -1.2% 175,968 174,750 0.7% 

  International 504 498 1.2% 7,072 6,676 5.9% 

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,528,704 1,507,059 1.4% 17,508,854 16,813,520 4.1% 

  Charter 132 649 -79.7% 1,034 2,928 -64.7% 

  Major 1,137,103 1,058,228 7.5% 12,474,186 11,601,451 7.5% 

  National 70,143 75,081 -6.6% 909,566 952,284 -4.5% 

  Regional 321,326 373,101 -13.9% 4,124,068 4,256,857 -3.1% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 765,679 754,947 1.4% 8,749,188 8,397,255 4.2% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 763,025 752,112 1.5% 8,759,666 8,416,265 4.1% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,488,603 1,466,645 1.5% 16,819,099 16,193,492 3.9% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 745,555 734,867 1.5% 8,409,384 8,095,224 3.9% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 743,048 731,778 1.5% 8,409,715 8,098,268 3.8% 

  Total International Passengers 40,101 40,414 -0.8% 689,755 620,028 11.2% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 20,124 20,080 0.2% 339,804 302,031 12.5% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 19,977 20,334 -1.8% 349,951 317,997 10.0% 

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  22,107 19,786 11.7% 220,203 205,724 7.0% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 9,574 9,057 5.7% 99,644 94,374 5.6% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 12,533 10,729 16.8% 120,559 111,350 8.3% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 21,214 19,079 11.2% 209,668 200,188 4.7% 

  Total Enplaned Air Freight 8,931 8,647 3.3% 92,541 92,204 0.4% 

  Total Deplaned Air Freight 12,283 10,432 17.7% 117,127 107,984 8.5% 

  Total International Air Freight 893 707 26.3% 10,535 5,536 90.3% 

  Total Enplaned Air Freight 643 410 56.8% 7,103 2,170 227.3% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 250 297 -15.8% 3,432 3,366 2.0% 

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  1,181 1,050 12.5% 11,991 8,232 45.7% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 429 385 11.4% 4,097 2,770 47.9% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 752 665 13.1% 7,894 5,462 44.5% 

                                                                 

* Reported by FAA 

** Reported by the airlines 

# Columns may not add due to rounding 

 
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

(PDX)        
Airline Detail Report 

       
November, 2017        

Passengers Mail Freight Flights 
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 

Cargo         
UPS 0  0  202,064  164,240  9,299,386  5,960,440  165  

ABX 0  0  0  0  698,818  547,766  24  

Air Transport International-Carrier 0  0  0  0  1,697,152  279,809  29  

Airpac 0  0  0  0  26,507  40,347  43  

Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  220,966  409,291  277  
Cathay Pacific Airways 0  0  0  0  40,982  917,193  13  

Empire 0  0  0  0  312,234  377,012  208  

FedEx 0  0  0  0  11,216,609  9,121,553  154  

Western 0  0  0  0  1,965  1,690  5  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  202,064  164,240  23,514,619  17,655,101  918  
    

       

Passenger          

Air Canada 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  

Alaska Airlines 194,590  196,450  160,426  96,225  154,144  305,056  1,353  

American Airlines 52,734  53,701  321,073  91,017  68,017  40,285  395  

Compass Airlines, LLC 6,856  6,823  0  0  0  0  123  

Delta Air Lines 84,963  85,712  246,962  145,179  536,975  429,856  632  

Elite Airways 66  66  0  0  0  0  2  

Frontier Airlines 8,048  7,877  0  0  0  0  47  
Hawaiian Airlines 8,249  8,281  4,501  10,454  329,221  263,638  31  
Horizon Air 95,149  96,917  5,537  68,181  45,166  40,630  1,580  

Iceland Air 1,194  938  0  0  0  0  9  

Jazz Air, LP 7,388  6,861  0  0  0  0  138  

JetBlue Airways 10,871  10,997  0  0  0  0  83  

PenAir 490  438  0  0  0  0  59  
SkyWest Airlines 36,656  36,578  6,991  19,879  5,393  11,337  667  
Southwest Airlines 141,528  139,010  0  0  301,031  312,786  1,128  
Spirit Airlines Inc. 6,543  6,406  0  0  0  0  43  
Sun Country Airlines 2,731  2,571  24,018  13,421  0  0  24  
United Airlines 90,564  91,182  532,197  247,971  109,237  86,803  628  
Virgin America 12,527  12,212  0  0  0  0  102  
Volaris 1,878  2,659  0  0  0  0  16  
Passenger Subtotal 763,025  765,679  1,301,705  692,327  1,549,184  1,490,391  7,060  
PDX Total 763,025  765,679  1,503,769  856,567  25,063,803  19,145,492  7,978  
                                                                       
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Passenger Traffic Report          
November, 2017 

         

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Nov 17 Nov 16 %Chg Nov 17 Nov 16 %Chg Nov 17 Nov 16 Nov 
17 

Nov 
16 

Air Canada 0 0   25,915 24,720 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Alaska Airlines 391,040 340,756 14.8% 4,087,498 3,568,307 14.6% 25.6% 22.6% 2,706 2,330 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 217 -100.0% 1,324 620 113.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0 4 

American Airlines 106,435 99,268 7.2% 1,241,527 1,142,054 8.7% 7.0% 6.6% 790 770 

Compass Airlines, LLC 13,679 439 3015.9% 85,750 62,851 36.4% 0.9% 0.0% 246 12 

Condor 0 0   35,656 25,939 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Delta Air Lines 170,675 166,540 2.5% 2,144,487 2,162,387 -0.8% 11.2% 11.1% 1,264 1,218 

Elite Airways 132 0   640 0   0.0% 0.0% 4 0 

Frontier Airlines 15,925 19,455 -18.1% 280,375 295,413 -5.1% 1.0% 1.3% 94 140 

Hawaiian Airlines 16,530 17,150 -3.6% 183,086 188,286 -2.8% 1.1% 1.1% 62 60 

Horizon Air 192,066 237,947 -19.3% 2,262,053 2,649,442 -14.6% 12.6% 15.8% 3,160 3,732 

Iceland Air 2,132 2,200 -3.1% 42,642 26,976 58.1% 0.1% 0.1% 18 16 

Jazz Air, LP 14,249 13,655 4.4% 177,233 161,862 9.5% 0.9% 0.9% 276 290 

JetBlue Airways 21,868 23,065 -5.2% 341,053 367,430 -7.2% 1.4% 1.5% 166 166 

PenAir 928 7,062 -86.9% 50,999 45,082 13.1% 0.1% 0.5% 118 424 

Seaport Airlines 0 0   0 6,112 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

SkyWest Airlines 73,234 86,445 -15.3% 1,130,688 909,404 24.3% 4.8% 5.7% 1,334 1,420 

Southwest Airlines 280,538 294,780 -4.8% 3,101,157 3,012,819 2.9% 18.4% 19.6% 2,256 2,394 

Spirit Airlines Inc. 12,949 21,003 -38.3% 225,385 295,637 -23.8% 0.8% 1.4% 86 196 

Sun Country Airlines 5,302 4,271 24.1% 49,053 29,334 67.2% 0.3% 0.3% 48 48 

United Airlines 181,746 150,789 20.5% 1,767,153 1,617,589 9.2% 11.9% 10.0% 1,256 1,048 

Virgin America 24,739 17,473 41.6% 220,720 172,948 27.6% 1.6% 1.2% 204 166 

Volaris 4,537 3,895 16.5% 54,066 45,380 19.1% 0.3% 0.3% 32 26 

XTRA Airways 0 649 -100.0% 394 2,928 -86.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0 6 

PDX Total 1,528,704 1,507,059 1.4% 17,508,854 16,813,520 4.1% 100.0% 100.0% 14,120 14,466 
          

   
        

Charter 132 649 -79.7% 1,034 2,928 -64.7% 0.0% 0.0% 4 6 
Major 1,137,103 1,058,228 7.5% 12,474,186 11,601,451 7.5% 74.4% 70.2% 8,322 7,802 
National 70,143 75,081 -6.6% 909,566 952,284 -4.5% 4.6% 5.0% 446 562 
Regional 321,326 373,101 -13.9% 4,124,068 4,256,857 -3.1% 21.0% 24.8% 5,348 6,096 
                                                                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Freight Traffic Report          
November, 2017 

         

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Nov 
17 

Nov 
16 %Chg Nov 17 Nov 16 %Chg Nov 17 Nov 16 Nov 

17 
Nov 
16 

Cargo           

ABX 623 70 790.0% 1,904 103 1748.5% 2.8% 0.4% 48 6 

Air Transport International-Carrier 989 537 84.2% 5,453 6,350 -14.1% 4.5% 2.7% 58 38 
Airpac 33 5 560.0% 195 37 427.0% 0.1% 0.0% 86 42 

Ameriflight 315 281 12.1% 3,216 3,020 6.5% 1.4% 1.4% 554 548 

Atlas Air, Inc 0 0  1,358 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
Cathay Pacific Airways 479 224 113.8% 5,084 224 2169.6% 2.2% 1.1% 26 16 
Empire 345 330 4.5% 3,764 3,387 11.1% 1.6% 1.7% 416 420 
FedEx 10,169 10,107 0.6% 113,513 109,862 3.3% 46.0% 51.1% 308 290 

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0 19 -100.0% 126 207 -39.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0 42 

UPS 7,630 6,633 15.0% 68,320 63,976 6.8% 34.5% 33.5% 330 262 

Western 2 0  27 0 0.0% 0.0% 10 0 

          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 230 233 -1.3% 2,687 2,648 1.5% 1.0% 1.2% 2,706 2,330 

American Airlines 54 44 22.7% 540 524 3.1% 0.2% 0.2% 790 770 

Condor 0 0  82 74 10.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Delta Air Lines 484 534 -9.4% 6,030 7,274 -17.1% 2.2% 2.7% 1,264 1,218 

Southwest Airlines 307 264 16.3% 2,975 2,606 14.2% 1.4% 1.3% 2,256 2,394 

United Airlines 98 126 -22.2% 1,019 1,230 -17.2% 0.4% 0.6% 1,256 1,048 

          

National           

Hawaiian Airlines 297 307 -3.3% 3,100 3,255 -4.8% 1.3% 1.6% 62 60 

          

Regional         

Air Canada 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Horizon Air 43 63 -31.7% 660 859 -23.2% 0.2% 0.3% 3,160 3,732 

Seaport Airlines 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
SkyWest Airlines 9 9  146 85 71.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1,334 1,420 
Sun Country Airlines 0 0 4 3 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 48 48 

PDX Total * 22,107 19,786 11.7% 220,203 205,724 7.0% 100.0% 100.0% 14,712 14,684 

          
Cargo 20,585 18,206 13.1% 202,960 187,166 8.4% 93.1% 92.0% 1,836 1,664 
Major 1,173 1,201 -2.3% 13,333 14,356 -7.1% 5.3% 6.1% 8,272 7,760 
National 297 307 -3.3% 3,100 3,255 -4.8% 1.3% 1.6% 62 60 
Regional 52 72 -27.8% 810 947 -14.5% 0.2% 0.4% 4,542 5,200 

   
 

                                                                

Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton.   
* Columns may not add due to rounding 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Mail Traffic Report          
November, 2017 

         

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Nov 
17 

Nov 
16 %Chg Nov 

17 
Nov 
16 %Chg Nov 17 Nov 16 Nov 

17 
Nov 
16 

Cargo           
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0  0 0 0.0% 0.0% 58 38 
UPS 183 120 52.5% 2,241 2,239 0.1% 15.5% 11.4% 330 262 

           

Major           

Alaska Airlines 128 118 8.5% 1,574 773 103.6% 10.8% 11.2% 2,706 2,330 

American Airlines 207 141 46.8% 2,013 1,369 47.0% 17.5% 13.4% 790 770 

Delta Air Lines 196 255 -23.1% 1,866 750 148.8% 16.6% 24.3% 1,264 1,218 

Southwest Airlines 0 0  273 0 0.0% 0.0% 2,256 2,394 

United Airlines 390 346 12.7% 3,338 2,655 25.7% 33.0% 33.0% 1,256 1,048 

          

National           
Hawaiian Airlines 7 9 -22.2% 78 75 4.0% 0.6% 0.9% 62 60 

           
Regional           

Horizon Air 37 22 68.2% 243 139 74.8% 3.1% 2.1% 3,160 3,732 
SkyWest Airlines 14 10 90.0% 169 110 53.6% 1.2% 1.0% 1,334 1,420 

Sun Country Airlines 19 29 -34.5% 176 122 44.3% 1.6% 2.8% 0 0 

PDX Total * 1,181 1,050 12.5% 11,971 8,232 45.4% 100.0% 100.0% 13,216 13,272 

          
Cargo 183 120 52.5% 2,241 2,239 0.1% 15.5% 11.4% 388 300 
Major 921 860 7.1% 9,064 5,547 63.4% 78.0% 81.9% 8,272 7,760 
National 7 9 -22.2% 78 75 4.0% 0.6% 0.9% 62 60 
Regional 70 61 14.8% 588 371 58.5% 5.9% 5.8% 4,494 5,152 

      
Mail figures are in short tons.      
* Columns may not add due to rounding 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


